#### 505045707 08/10/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5092460

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	<b>Execution Date</b>
UNIMIN CORPORATION	06/01/2018

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	COVIA HOLDINGS CORPORATION	
Street Address:	3 SUMMIT PARK DRIVE, SUITE 700	
City:	INDEPENDENCE	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	44131	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11391028

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (216)566-9711

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (440) 614-0604 Email: clay@rankinhill.com

**Correspondent Name:** RANKIN, HILL & CLARK LLP Address Line 1: 23755 LORAIN ROAD, SUITE 200 Address Line 4: NORTH OLMSTED, OHIO 44070-2224

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CHC-33267	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GREGORY S. VICKERS	
SIGNATURE:	/Gregory S. Vickers/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/10/2018	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=CoviaNameChange#page1.tif

REEL: 046773 FRAME: 0160 505045707

**PATENT** 



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "UNIMIN CORPORATION",

FILED A RESTATED CERTIFICATE, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "COVIA

HOLDINGS CORPORATION" ON THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2018,

AT 5:49 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID RESTATED CERTIFICATE IS THE FIRST DAY OF JUNE,

A.D. 2018 AT 8 O'CLOCK A.M.



739808 8320 SR# 20185702217

**RECORDED: 08/10/2018** 

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Ongod m minori present a zena 🔾

Authentication: 203077087

Date: 07-17-18

PATENT REEL: 046773 FRAME: 0161